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J.D. Irving Limited.  Red Pine Studwood  (Truro, Nova Scotia) 
 

NOTE:  Truro sawmill is not purchasing NB wood, effective December 23 2019.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Grade 0 9 foot

SPECIES

AGE

LENGTH

DIAMETER

DEFECTS

PRICE

J.D. Irving, Limited

                        

    TRURO SAWMILL- RED PINE STUDWOOD

Red Pine Only

Delivered within 3 months of date cut (live trees at time of cut)

110" to 116" (9 foot studs)

5" minimum to 13" maximum (inside bark measurements)

NOTE:

Currently not buying 

**Please call ahead of time before cutting red pine for the Truro Sawmill.

(506) 433-9865

No rot. No forked bolts.  Ends cut square.   

Taper or sweep must be less than 2" over the length of the bolt

In any 4-foot section of a bolt: not more than 12 knots 1" to 3" diameter OR not 

more than 8 knots > 3" diameter.

Grades and acceptability shall be determined by a Licensed Scaler, based on 

measurements and/or visual inspection of each load.  
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Marwood : Little’s Lumber , Red Pine Logs  (Harvey, NB) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SPECIES

AGE

LENGTH

DIAMETER

DEFECTS

"NEW"

CONTACT:

PRICE Zone 2: $327.03/mbf (120+ km to mill)

DESTINATION

Max 10% butt rot

Delivered to Little's Lumber in Harvey (506) 366-3445

  Red Pine Log Specs

Red Pine Only

Fresh cut between Oct 1st and Apri 15th

10', 12', 14', 16' Lengths    (4-6 "trim)

9" minimum top and 36" maximum butt diameter (inside bark measurements)

Knots cut flush with stem

NOTE: Delivered to Little's Lumber in Harvey, where logs will be scaled, scalers tally is 

final.  Logs exceeding half the gross volume in defects will be culled entirely.

Mark Shannon (506) 440-0000 (cell)   Email:  mark.shannon@marwoodltd.com

Littles Lumber:  75 Frog Lake Road Harvey Station, NB E6K 2C7

No dog legs or forks

Minimal sweep

Please note that unacceptable logs will be loaded back on the truck.

Zone 1: $307.03/mbf (0-120 km to mill)
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Marwood : Little’s Lumber , Red Pine Studwood  (Harvey, NB) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SPECIES

AGE

LENGTH

DIAMETER

DEFECTS

CONTACT:

PRICE

DESTINATION

No Crooks, or dog legs

Delivered to Little's Lumber in Harvey (506) 366-3445

   8 foot Red Pine Studwood

Red Pine Only

Fresh cut between Oct 1st and Apri 15th

8' lengths  (4" trim)

6" minimum top and 10 " maximum butt diameter (inside bark measurements)

Littles Lumber:  75 Frog Lake Road Harvey Station, NB E6K 2C7

No rot

Knots cut flush with stem

8' with 10 " plus top may be sent with the long logs

Excessive large knots is unacceptable

NOTE: This products is not an open market.  Please check and make sure we are buying 

before harvesting.  

Mark Shannon (506) 440-0000 (cell)   Email:  mark.shannon@marwoodltd.com

Zone 1: $104.64/cord (0-120 km to mill) Zone 2: $114.64/cord (120+km to mill)
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Marwood Tracyville Site, Red Pine Fence Posts (Tracyville, NB) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SPECIES

AGE

LENGTH

DIAMETER

DEFECTS

CONTACT:

PRICE

DESTINATION

No rot, or dog legs

Delivered to Marwood Tracyville 

   Red Pine Fence Posts

Red Pine Only

Fresh cut between Oct 1st and Apri 15th

12' and 14' lengths, with 3"-5" trim

4.75 " min top diameter (VERY IMPORTANT) and 7.5" max butt diameter

Marwood Tracyville:  3307 Route 101, Tracyville, NB E5L 1N7

Should be studwood type quality

Minimal sweep.

No large knots (to be discussed on site)

NOTE: ALL FENCE POSTS MUST BE HAULED WITH BUTTS ALL FACING ONE WAY!

THESE ITEMS WILL BE PRODUCED ON A REQUEST BASIS AS VOLUME IS SENSITIVE

Mark Shannon (506) 440-0000 (cell)   Email:  mark.shannon@marwoodltd.com

Zone 1: $49.25/gmt (0-120 km to mill) Zone 2: $51.25/gmt (120+km to mill)
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Marwood Tracyville Site, Red Pine Poles (Tracyville, NB) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

25'

30'

35'

40'

45'

50'

55'

60'

34"

Length 

Min Max

RED PINE POLE SPECIFICATIONS

Sept 2020

Minimum Circumference

at the top

Minimum Circumference

at 6 feet from the butt

28"

32"

36"

43"

45"

47"

48"

60"

62"

22"

22"

24'

26"

26"

26"

26"

44"

47"

50"

55"

57"

Please contact Mark Shannon at (506) 440-0000 for Pricing and Assessment.

Email: mark.shannon@marwoodltd.com

Red Pine should be fresh cut between Sept 15th and Apr 15th

Excessive crook or sweep is not accepted.  The pole must stay within a line passing through the

center of the butt and top.  Double sweep, dog legs or sharp deviations from straight is not 

acceptable.  

Trim allowance of a minimum 12" in excess of the lengths above is required.

Deep side scars or surface pitch pockets are not acceptable.  

Poles delivered to Marwood Tracyville site.
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Marwood Tracyville Site, Red Pine Piling (Tracyville, NB) 

 

 

 

 

 

30'

35'

40'

45'

50'

55'

60'

RED PINE PILING SPECIFICATIONS

Sept 2020

Length 
Minimum Diameter

at the Butt

Minimum Diameter

at the top

Min Max

14" 17" 8"

14" 17' 8"

14" 17" 8"

14" 17' 8"

14" 17" 8"

14" 17" 8"

14" 17' 8"

Red Pine should be fresh cut between Sept 15th and Apr 15th

Trim allowance of 12" in excess of the lengths above is required.

Side scars or surface pitch pockets are acceptable.

Excessive crook or sweep is not accepted.

The piling must stay within a line passing through the center of the butt and top

Double sweep, dog legs or sharp deviations from straight is not acceptable.

Excessive quatities of knots or excessively large knots are acceptable.

Piling delivered to Marwood Tracyville site.

Note: Measurements for piling are "outside the bark"

Please contact Mark Shannon at (506) 440-0000 for Pricing and Assessment.

Email: mark.shannon@marwoodltd.com
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Marwood Tracyville Site, Red Pine Barn Poles  (Tracyville, NB) 
 

SPECIES

AGE

LENGTH

DIAMETER

FORM

DEFECTS

CONTACT:

PRICE

DESTINATION

Delivered to Marwood Tracyville 

   Red Pine Barn Pole Specs

Red Pine Only

Only purchasing between October and April

20', 25', 30', 35'  + 6" trim

7-9 "  top diameter (inside bark)  & no limit for butt size

Mark Shannon (506) 440-0000 (cell)   Email:  mark.shannon@marwoodltd.com

Please contact Mark Shannon for pricing and assessment.

Marwood Tracyville:  3307 Route 101, Tracyville, NB E5L 1N7

"GUN BARREL"  straight

Excessive large knots unacceptable

No rot

 

 

 


