

#### Wood Producers Working Together To Help Themselves At Woodlot Management & Marketing Forest Products

#### **RED PINE PRICES AND SPECS**

#### **Contents**

J.D. Irving Limited. Red Pine Studwood (Truro, Nova Scotia)	. 2
Marwood : Little's Lumber , Red Pine Logs (Harvey, NB)	. 3
Marwood : Little's Lumber , Red Pine Studwood (Harvey, NB)	.4
Marwood Tracyville Site, Red Pine Fence Posts (Tracyville, NB)	. 5
Marwood Tracyville Site, Red Pine Poles (Tracyville, NB)	.6
Marwood Tracyville Site, Red Pine Piling (Tracyville, NB)	.7
Marwood Tracyville Site, Red Pine Barn Poles (Tracyville, NB)	. 8

# J.D. Irving Limited. Red Pine Studwood (Truro, Nova Scotia)

NOTE: Truro sawmill is not purchasing NB wood, effective December 23 2019.

	J.D. Irving, Limited		
J.D. IRVING, LIMITED TRURO SAWMILL- RED PINE STUDWOOD			
Grade 0	9 foot		
SPECIES	Red Pine Only		
AGE	Delivered within 3 months of date cut (live trees at time of cut)		
LENGTH	110" to 116" (9 foot studs)		
DIAMETER	5" minimum to 13" maximum (inside bark measurements)		
DEFECTS	No rot. No forked bolts. Ends cut square.		
	Taper or sweep must be less than 2" over the length of the bolt		
In any 4-foot section of a bolt: not more than 12 knots 1" to 3" diameter OR no			
	more than 8 knots > 3" diameter.		
NOTE:	Grades and acceptability shall be determined by a Licensed Scaler, based on		
	measurements and/or visual inspection of each load.		
PRICE	Currently not buying		
**Please call ahead of time before cutting red pine for the Truro Sawmill. (506) 433-9865			

# Marwood : Little's Lumber , Red Pine Logs (Harvey, NB)



# Delivered to Little's Lumber in Harvey (506) 366-3445 Red Pine Log Specs

SPECIES	Red Pine Only			
AGE	Fresh cut between Oct 1st and Apri 15th			
LENGTH	10', 12', 14', 16' Lengths (4-6 "trim)			
DIAMETER	9" minimum top and 36" maximum butt diameter (inside bark measurements)			
DEFECTS	Max 10% butt rot			
	Knots cut flush with stem			
	No dog legs or forks			
	Minimal sweep			
NOTE:	Delivered to Little's Lumber in Harvey, where logs will be scaled, scalers tally is			
	final. Logs exceeding half the gross volume in defects will be culled entirely.			
"NEW"	Please note that unacceptable logs will be loaded back on the truck.			
CONTACT:	Mark Shannon (506) 440-0000 (cell) Email: mark.shannon@marwoodltd.com			
PRICE	Zone 1: \$307.03/mbf (0-120 km to mill) Zone 2: \$327.03/mbf (120+ km to mill)			
DESTINATION	Littles Lumber: 75 Frog Lake Road Harvey Station, NB E6K 2C7			

# Marwood : Little's Lumber , Red Pine Studwood (Harvey, NB)



## Delivered to Little's Lumber in Harvey (506) 366-3445 8 foot Red Pine Studwood

SPECIES	Red Pine Only		
AGE	Fresh cut between Oct 1st and Apri 15th		
LENGTH	8' lengths (4" trim)		
DIAMETER	6" minimum top and 10 " maximum butt diameter (inside bark measurements)		
DEFECTS	No Crooks, or dog legs		
	No rot		
	Knots cut flush with stem		
	8' with 10 " plus top may be sent with the long logs		
	Excessive large knots is unacceptable		
NOTE:	This products is not an open market. Please check and make sure we are buying		
	before harvesting.		
CONTACT:	Mark Shannon (506) 440-0000 (cell) Email: mark.shannon@marwoodltd.com		
PRICE	Zone 1: \$104.64/cord (0-120 km to mill) Zone 2: \$114.64/cord (120+km to mill)		
DESTINATION	Littles Lumber: 75 Frog Lake Road Harvey Station, NB E6K 2C7		

# Marwood Tracyville Site, Red Pine Fence Posts (Tracyville, NB)



# Delivered to Marwood Tracyville Red Pine Fence Posts

SPECIES	Red Pine Only			
AGE	Fresh cut between Oct 1st and Apri 15th			
LENGTH	12' and 14' lengths, with 3"-5" trim			
DIAMETER	4.75 " min top diameter (VERY IMPORTANT) and 7.5" max butt diameter			
DEFECTS	No rot, or dog legs			
	No large knots (to be discussed on site)			
	Should be studwood type quality			
	Minimal sweep.			
NOTE:	ALL FENCE POSTS MUST BE HAULED WITH BUTTS ALL FACING ONE WAY!			
	THESE ITEMS WILL BE PRODUCED ON A REQUEST BASIS AS VOLUME IS SENSITIVE			
CONTACT:	Mark Shannon (506) 440-0000 (cell) Email: mark.shannon@marwoodltd.com			
PRICE	Zone 1: \$49.25/gmt (0-120 km to mill) Zone 2: \$51.25/gmt (120+km to mill)			
DESTINATION	Marwood Tracyville: 3307 Route 101, Tracyville, NB E5L 1N7			

#### Marwood Tracyville Site, Red Pine Poles (Tracyville, NB)

	RED	PINE POLE SPECIE Sept 2020	Hing Beautiful FICATIONS
Length	Minimum Ci	rcumference	Minimum Circumference
Length	at 6 feet from the butt		at the top
	Min	Max	
25'	28"		
30'	32"	44"	22"
35'	34"	47"	22"
40'	36"	50"	24'
45'	43"	55"	26"
50'	45"	57"	26"
55'	47"	60"	26"
60'	48"	62"	26"
Trim allowance o	of a minimum 12" i	n excess of the length	ns above is required.
		ckets are not acceptat	-
Excessive crook of center of the but acceptable.	or sweep is not acc t and top. Double	epted. The pole mus sweep, dog legs or sl	t stay within a line passing through the narp deviations from straight is not
Excessive crook of center of the but acceptable.	or sweep is not acc	epted. The pole mus sweep, dog legs or sl	t stay within a line passing through th

Poles delivered to Marwood Tracyville site.

Please contact Mark Shannon at (506) 440-0000 for Pricing and Assessment.

Email: mark.shannon@marwoodltd.com

Red Pine should be fresh cut between Sept 15th and Apr 15th

# Marwood Tracyville Site, Red Pine Piling (Tracyville, NB)



### RED PINE PILING SPECIFICATIONS Sept 2020

	Minimum	Diameter	Minimum Diameter
Length	at the	e Butt	at the top
	Min	Max	
30'	14"	17"	8"
35'	14"	17'	8"
40'	14"	17"	8"
45'	14"	17'	8"
50'	14"	17"	8"
55'	14"	17'	8"
60'	14"	17"	8"
Note: Measurements for piling are "outside the bark"			
Trim allowance	e of 12" in excess of t	he lengths above is re	equired.
Side scars or su	urface pitch pockets a	re acceptable.	
Excessive croo	k or sweep is not acce	epted.	
The piling must stay within a line passing through the center of the butt and top			
Double sweep, dog legs or sharp deviations from straight is not acceptable.			
Excessive quatities of knots or excessively large knots are acceptable.			
Piling delivered to Marwood Tracyville site.			
Please contact	: Mark Shannon at (50	6) 440-0000 for Pricin	g and Assessment.

Please contact Mark Shannon at (506) 440-0000 for Pricing and Assessment.

Email: mark.shannon@marwoodltd.com

Red Pine should be fresh cut between Sept 15th and Apr 15th

### Marwood Tracyville Site, Red Pine Barn Poles (Tracyville, NB)



# Delivered to Marwood Tracyville Red Pine Barn Pole Specs

SPECIES	Red Pine Only		
AGE	Only purchasing between October and April		
LENGTH	20', 25', 30', 35' + 6" trim		
DIAMETER	7-9" top diameter (inside bark) & no limit for butt size		
FORM	"GUN BARREL" straight		
DEFECTS	No rot		
	Excessive large knots unacceptable		
CONTACT:	Mark Shannon (506) 440-0000 (cell) Email: mark.shannon@marwoodltd.com		
PRICE	Please contact Mark Shannon for pricing and assessment.		
DESTINATION	Marwood Tracyville: 3307 Route 101, Tracyville, NB E5L 1N7		